O 00 N o U1 &~ LW N =

W W W LW LW L LD DD DN DN DN DD DNDMNDNDMNDNDMNDNDN = = = =2 = = = = = =
AN L1~ LW NN B O W 0 N O I M W NN FHF O O 0N OV M W N = O

EXHIBIT C.4

INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL 2023-052
State of Arkansas

94th General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2023 HOUSE BILL 1844

By: Representatives C. Cooper, Haak
Filed with: House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, and Economic Development
pursuant to A.C.A. §10-3-217.
For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE INCIDENTAL
SALE OF GOAT MILK, SHEEP MILK, AND WHOLE MILK THAT
HAS NOT BEEN PASTEURIZED; TO CLARIFY THAT THE
INCIDENTAL SALE OF RAW MILK IS NOT LIMITED TO A SALE
ON THE FARM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE
INCIDENTAL SALE OF GOAT MILK, SHEEP MILK,
AND WHOLE MILK THAT HAS NOT BEEN
PASTEURIZED; AND TO CLARIFY THAT THE
INCIDENTAL SALE OF RAW MILK IS NOT
LIMITED TO A SALE ON THE FARM.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-59-248(b), concerning the incidental
sale or advertising of raw goat milk, raw sheep milk, and whole milk that has
not been pasteurized directly to consumers at the farm, is amended to read as
follows:

(b) This subchapter does not prohibit incidental sales of raw goat
milk, raw sheep milk, and whole milk that has not been pasteurized directly
to consumers at—the farm where the milk is produeed or preclude the
advertising of incidental sales of goat milk, sheep milk, and whole milk that

has not been pasteurized.



O 00 N o U1 &~ LW N =

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

06-01-2023 15:29 ISP-2023-052

Referred requested by the Arkansas House of Representatives

Prepared by: ANS/SJA

I.S.P. 2023-052



	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

