

1	
2	INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL 2023-052
3	State of Arkansas
4	94th General Assembly A Bill
5	Regular Session, 2023 HOUSE BILL 1844
6	
7	By: Representatives C. Cooper, Haak
8	Filed with: House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, and Economic Development
9	pursuant to A.C.A. §10-3-217.
10	For An Act To Be Entitled
11	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE INCIDENTAL
12	SALE OF GOAT MILK, SHEEP MILK, AND WHOLE MILK THAT
13	HAS NOT BEEN PASTEURIZED; TO CLARIFY THAT THE
14	INCIDENTAL SALE OF RAW MILK IS NOT LIMITED TO A SALE
15	ON THE FARM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
16	
17	
18	Subtitle
19	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE
20	INCIDENTAL SALE OF GOAT MILK, SHEEP MILK,
21	AND WHOLE MILK THAT HAS NOT BEEN
22	PASTEURIZED; AND TO CLARIFY THAT THE
23	INCIDENTAL SALE OF RAW MILK IS NOT
24	LIMITED TO A SALE ON THE FARM.
25	
26	
27	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
28	
29	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-59-248(b), concerning the incidental
30	sale or advertising of raw goat milk, raw sheep milk, and whole milk that has
31	not been pasteurized directly to consumers at the farm, is amended to read as
32	follows:
33	(b) This subchapter does not prohibit incidental sales of raw goat
34	milk, raw sheep milk, and whole milk that has not been pasteurized directly
35	to consumers at the farm where the milk is produced or preclude the
36	advertising of incidental sales of goat milk, sheep milk, and whole milk that
	has not been pasteurized.

06-01-2023 15:29 ISP-2023-052

1		I.S.P.	2023-052
2			
3			
4			
5	Referred requested by the Arkansas House of Representatives		
6	Prepared by: ANS/SJA		
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33 34			
35 35			
36			
50			